
Saint Francis (PA) (0-1,0-0 NEC) -vs- Michigan St. (1-0,0-0 Big Ten)
11/27/20 at East Lansing, MI

 
 

 
 
Saint Francis (PA) 44

Michigan St. 77

Date: 11/27/20
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: East Lansing, MI
Referees: Kelsey Reynolds,Tim  Daley,Mark Zentz
Notes: 2020-21 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Michigan St. vs
Saint Francis (PA). Play

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Francis (PA) 14 8 8 14 44
Michigan St. 24 18 19 16 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lili Benzel * 27 4-10 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 10
03 Karson Swogger * 24 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 3 0 0 9
11 Jada Dapaa * 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 4 0 1 6
15 Haley Thomas * 27 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 1 1 2
12 Katie Dettwiller * 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 3 3 0 0
31 Sam Miller 20 3-6 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 2 2 1 1 8
22 Jenna Mastellone 22 1-5 0-2 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 5
04 Diajha Allen 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
10 Christina  Nichols 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
05 Kaitlyn Maxwell 19 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
20 Halie Murphy 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Kayley Kovac 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-48 3-16 7-8 10-22 32 14 9 26 6 4 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-11   18.18 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 17-48   35.4 % 3-16   18.8 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Nia Clouden * 30 6-11 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 10 1 0 3 15
14 Taiyier Parks * 20 5-11 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 4 1 1 1 3 11
01 Tory Ozment * 27 4-9 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 3 10
22 Moira Joiner * 24 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 1 5
02 Mardrekia Cook * 17 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 3 3 0 1 2 3
44 Kendall Bostic 26 6-7 1-1 2-2 2-4 6 0 1 1 0 1 15
40 Julia Ayrault 22 2-4 2-2 2-2 1-3 4 3 4 2 2 1 8
21 Laurel Jacqmain 22 2-4 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 8
12 Lauren Rewers 12 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-60 8-15 11-14 10-21 31 14 25 11 5 14 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 3-5   60.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 3-3   100.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 29-60   48.3 % 8-15   53.3 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 32

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 33 3rd-
01:01



1st Box Score
Saint Francis (PA) 14

Michigan St. 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lili Benzel 16 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 5
3 Karson Swogger 16 3-5 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 9
11 Jada Dapaa 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
15 Haley Thomas 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
12 Katie Dettwiller 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 3 3 0 0
31 Sam Miller 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
22 Jenna Mastellone 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
4 Diajha Allen 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Christina  Nichols 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kaitlyn Maxwell 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Halie Murphy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kayley Kovac 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 2-9 2-2 6-11 17 9 5 14 5 2 22
36.0 % 22.2 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Nia Clouden 17 4-8 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 7 0 0 1 11
14 Taiyier Parks 12 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 1 6
1 Tory Ozment 17 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 6
22 Moira Joiner 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 5
2 Mardrekia Cook 8 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 0 1 1 1
44 Kendall Bostic 15 4-4 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 11
40 Julia Ayrault 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
21 Laurel Jacqmain 10 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Lauren Rewers 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-31 4-9 8-10 6-10 16 7 14 4 4 5 42
48.4 % 44.4 % 80.0 %



2nd Box Score
Saint Francis (PA) 8

Michigan St. 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lili Benzel 11 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
3 Karson Swogger 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
11 Jada Dapaa 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 1 4
15 Haley Thomas 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
12 Katie Dettwiller 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Sam Miller 14 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
22 Jenna Mastellone 12 0-2 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Diajha Allen 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Christina  Nichols 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
5 Kaitlyn Maxwell 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Halie Murphy 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Kayley Kovac 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-23 1-7 5-6 4-11 15 5 4 12 1 2 22
34.8 % 14.3 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Nia Clouden 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 2 4
14 Taiyier Parks 8 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 2 5
1 Tory Ozment 10 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 2 4
22 Moira Joiner 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
2 Mardrekia Cook 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
44 Kendall Bostic 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
40 Julia Ayrault 14 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 1 1 8
21 Laurel Jacqmain 12 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
12 Lauren Rewers 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 4-6 3-4 4-11 15 7 11 7 1 9 35
48.3 % 66.7 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan St.
TURNOVER  by DETTWILLER,KATIE 09:47

09:47 STEAL  by PARKS,TAIYIER
09:40 MISS 3PTR by CLOUDEN,NIA

REBOUND DEF by DETTWILLER,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by DAPAA,JADA 09:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:04

08:48 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,TAIYIER
REBOUND DEF by DETTWILLER,KATIE --
FOUL  by DAPAA,JADA 08:39
TURNOVER  by DAPAA,JADA 08:39

08:27 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CLOUDEN,NIA
-- ASSIST  by COOK,MARDREKIA

GOOD LAYUP by DAPAA,JADA(in the paint) 08:06 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by SWOGGER,KARSON --

07:53 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOINER,MOIRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLOUDEN,NIA

MISS JUMPER by BENZEL,LILI 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,MARDREKIA

07:25 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CLOUDEN,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOK,MARDREKIA

07:05 FOUL  by PARKS,TAIYIER
SUB IN by MASTELLONE,JENNA 07:05
SUB OUT by DAPAA,JADA 07:05

07:05 SUB IN by AYRAULT,JULIA
07:05 SUB OUT by COOK,MARDREKIA

GOOD 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI 06:51 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by SWOGGER,KARSON --

06:39 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,TAIYIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLOUDEN,NIA

06:30 FOUL  by JOINER,MOIRA
SUB IN by MILLER,SAM 06:30
SUB OUT by DETTWILLER,KATIE 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by BOSTIC,KENDALL
06:30 SUB OUT by PARKS,TAIYIER

TURNOVER  by MASTELLONE,JENNA 06:29
06:29 STEAL  by JOINER,MOIRA
06:17 5-12 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by OZMENT,TORY

-- ASSIST  by CLOUDEN,NIA
05:54 FOUL  by AYRAULT,JULIA
05:45 FOUL  by CLOUDEN,NIA

FOUL  by MILLER,SAM 05:38
TURNOVER  by MILLER,SAM 05:38

05:26 FOUL  by AYRAULT,JULIA
05:26 TURNOVER  by AYRAULT,JULIA

GOOD LAYUP by MASTELLONE,JENNA(in the paint) 05:07 7-12 H 5
05:00 7-14 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CLOUDEN,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AYRAULT,JULIA
MISS 3PTR by MASTELLONE,JENNA 04:39
REBOUND OFF by BENZEL,LILI --

04:26 FOUL  by JOINER,MOIRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:26
GOOD FT by SWOGGER,KARSON 04:26 8-14 H 6
GOOD FT by SWOGGER,KARSON 04:26 9-14 H 5
SUB IN by DAPAA,JADA 04:26
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 04:26
SUB OUT by THOMAS,HALEY 04:26
SUB OUT by BENZEL,LILI 04:26



04:26 SUB IN by REWERS,LAUREN
04:26 SUB IN by JACQMAIN,LAUREL
04:26 SUB OUT by AYRAULT,JULIA
04:26 SUB OUT by JOINER,MOIRA
04:10 MISS JUMPER by REWERS,LAUREN

BLOCK  by MILLER,SAM 04:10
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KAITLYN --
GOOD 3PTR by SWOGGER,KARSON 04:00 12-14 H 2
ASSIST  by MILLER,SAM --
FOUL  by SWOGGER,KARSON 03:46

03:46 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by JACQMAIN,LAUREL
03:46 12-16 H 4 GOOD FT by JACQMAIN,LAUREL
03:46 SUB IN by COOK,MARDREKIA
03:46 SUB OUT by OZMENT,TORY

MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,MARDREKIA

FOUL  by MASTELLONE,JENNA 03:16
03:16 MISS FT by COOK,MARDREKIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:16 12-17 H 5 GOOD FT by COOK,MARDREKIA

SUB IN by DETTWILLER,KATIE 03:16
SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM 03:16

03:16 SUB IN by JOINER,MOIRA
03:16 SUB IN by PARKS,TAIYIER
03:16 SUB OUT by REWERS,LAUREN
03:16 SUB OUT by CLOUDEN,NIA

TURNOVER  by DETTWILLER,KATIE 02:50
02:38 MISS LAYUP by PARKS,TAIYIER

REBOUND DEF by DETTWILLER,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by SWOGGER,KARSON(in the paint) 02:19 14-17 H 3

02:09 MISS LAYUP by COOK,MARDREKIA
BLOCK  by MASTELLONE,JENNA 02:09
REBOUND DEF by SWOGGER,KARSON --
MISS JUMPER by SWOGGER,KARSON 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTIC,KENDALL
FOUL  by DAPAA,JADA 02:00

02:00 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by BOSTIC,KENDALL(fastbreak)
02:00 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by BOSTIC,KENDALL(fastbreak)

SUB IN by BENZEL,LILI 02:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,HALEY 02:00
SUB OUT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 02:00
SUB OUT by DAPAA,JADA 02:00

02:00 SUB IN by OZMENT,TORY
02:00 SUB IN by CLOUDEN,NIA
02:00 SUB OUT by JOINER,MOIRA
02:00 SUB OUT by JACQMAIN,LAUREL

TURNOVER  by BENZEL,LILI 01:40
01:40 STEAL  by CLOUDEN,NIA
01:35 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by OZMENT,TORY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLOUDEN,NIA
MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 01:10

01:10 BLOCK  by COOK,MARDREKIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MASTELLONE,JENNA 01:10
SUB OUT by SWOGGER,KARSON 01:10

01:10 SUB IN by JACQMAIN,LAUREL
01:10 SUB OUT by COOK,MARDREKIA

MISS 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTIC,KENDALL

00:53 MISS LAYUP by PARKS,TAIYIER
BLOCK  by DETTWILLER,KATIE 00:53

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



00:50 MISS 3PTR by CLOUDEN,NIA
REBOUND DEF by DETTWILLER,KATIE --
FOUL  by DETTWILLER,KATIE 00:23
TURNOVER  by DETTWILLER,KATIE 00:23

00:01 14-24 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BOSTIC,KENDALL
-- ASSIST  by CLOUDEN,NIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan St.
09:51 MISS LAYUP by PARKS,TAIYIER

BLOCK  by DETTWILLER,KATIE 09:51
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,TAIYIER

09:43 MISS LAYUP by CLOUDEN,NIA
REBOUND DEF by SWOGGER,KARSON --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,HALEY(fastbreak) 09:35 16-24 H 8
ASSIST  by SWOGGER,KARSON --
FOUL  by DETTWILLER,KATIE 09:25

09:25 16-25 H 9 GOOD FT by CLOUDEN,NIA
09:25 16-26 H 10 GOOD FT by CLOUDEN,NIA

SUB IN by MILLER,SAM 09:25
SUB OUT by DETTWILLER,KATIE 09:25
FOUL  by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 09:05
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 09:05
SUB IN by ALLEN,DIAJHA 09:05

08:55 16-28 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,TAIYIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLOUDEN,NIA

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SAM(in the paint) 08:33 18-28 H 10
ASSIST  by THOMAS,HALEY --

08:14 TURNOVER  by OZMENT,TORY
STEAL  by MILLER,SAM 08:14
TURNOVER  by MILLER,SAM 07:59

07:59 SUB IN by AYRAULT,JULIA
07:59 SUB OUT by PARKS,TAIYIER
07:51 MISS 3PTR by COOK,MARDREKIA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAM --
TURNOVER  by SWOGGER,KARSON 07:39

07:39 STEAL  by COOK,MARDREKIA
FOUL  by ALLEN,DIAJHA 07:28

07:28 18-29 H 11 GOOD FT by OZMENT,TORY
07:28 MISS FT by OZMENT,TORY

REBOUND DEF by BENZEL,LILI --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DIAJHA 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,MARDREKIA
07:02 MISS LAYUP by AYRAULT,JULIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BOSTIC,KENDALL

06:58 18-31 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTIC,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,SAM 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by AYRAULT,JULIA

06:19 18-33 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by CLOUDEN,NIA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by AYRAULT,JULIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:14
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 06:12
SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM 06:12
SUB OUT by ALLEN,DIAJHA 06:12
GOOD LAYUP by SWOGGER,KARSON(in the paint) 05:49 20-33 H 13

05:35 MISS 3PTR by OZMENT,TORY
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,MARDREKIA

05:28 20-35 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BOSTIC,KENDALL(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by COOK,MARDREKIA
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,HALEY 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUDEN,NIA

04:54 20-37 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTIC,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLOUDEN,NIA
04:40 FOUL  by COOK,MARDREKIA

SUB IN by DETTWILLER,KATIE 04:40
SUB OUT by DAPAA,JADA 04:40

04:40 SUB IN by PARKS,TAIYIER
04:40 SUB OUT by COOK,MARDREKIA

MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 04:20
04:20 BLOCK  by AYRAULT,JULIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:18
SUB IN by MASTELLONE,JENNA 04:18
SUB OUT by SWOGGER,KARSON 04:18

04:18 SUB IN by JACQMAIN,LAUREL
04:18 SUB OUT by AYRAULT,JULIA
04:06 20-40 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by JOINER,MOIRA

-- ASSIST  by OZMENT,TORY
GOOD LAYUP by BENZEL,LILI(in the paint) 03:39 22-40 H 18

03:24 MISS 3PTR by JACQMAIN,LAUREL
REBOUND DEF by MASTELLONE,JENNA --
MISS JUMPER by BENZEL,LILI 03:18
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,KAITLYN --

03:15 SUB IN by BOSTIC,KENDALL
03:15 SUB OUT by CLOUDEN,NIA

MISS JUMPER by MASTELLONE,JENNA 02:52
02:52 BLOCK  by PARKS,TAIYIER

-- REBOUND DEF by JACQMAIN,LAUREL
02:45 MISS LAYUP by JOINER,MOIRA

REBOUND DEF by MASTELLONE,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 02:34
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,HALEY --
TURNOVER  by BENZEL,LILI 02:13

02:13 STEAL  by OZMENT,TORY
02:07 22-42 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,TAIYIER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OZMENT,TORY
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:33
SUB IN by SWOGGER,KARSON 01:33
SUB IN by NICHOLS,CHRISTINA 01:33
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 01:33
SUB OUT by BENZEL,LILI 01:33

01:33 SUB IN by AYRAULT,JULIA
01:33 SUB IN by REWERS,LAUREN
01:33 SUB IN by CLOUDEN,NIA
01:33 SUB OUT by JOINER,MOIRA
01:33 SUB OUT by PARKS,TAIYIER
01:33 SUB OUT by OZMENT,TORY
01:18 TURNOVER  by JACQMAIN,LAUREL

MISS 3PTR by SWOGGER,KARSON 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:40 MISS LAYUP by REWERS,LAUREN
BLOCK  by DETTWILLER,KATIE 00:40

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:35 TURNOVER  by BOSTIC,KENDALL

STEAL  by THOMAS,HALEY 00:35
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,HALEY 00:14

00:14 BLOCK  by REWERS,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTIC,KENDALL

00:00 MISS LAYUP by CLOUDEN,NIA
-- REBOUND OFF by AYRAULT,JULIA



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan St.
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,HALEY 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,TAIYIER
09:17 22-44 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CLOUDEN,NIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PARKS,TAIYIER
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,HALEY 09:02

08:51 TURNOVER  by CLOUDEN,NIA
TURNOVER  by DAPAA,JADA 08:37

08:37 STEAL  by PARKS,TAIYIER
08:33 MISS LAYUP by PARKS,TAIYIER

-- REBOUND OFF by OZMENT,TORY
08:31 22-46 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by OZMENT,TORY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by DETTWILLER,KATIE 08:05
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,HALEY 08:05
SUB IN by MASTELLONE,JENNA 08:05
SUB IN by MILLER,SAM 08:05
SUB OUT by DAPAA,JADA 08:05
SUB OUT by DETTWILLER,KATIE 08:05
FOUL  by THOMAS,HALEY 07:57

07:46 MISS 3PTR by OZMENT,TORY
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,HALEY --
TURNOVER  by SWOGGER,KARSON 07:32

07:32 STEAL  by OZMENT,TORY
07:24 22-48 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,TAIYIER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OZMENT,TORY
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SAM 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUDEN,NIA
06:48 MISS JUMPER by CLOUDEN,NIA

REBOUND DEF by SWOGGER,KARSON --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SAM(in the paint) 06:37 24-48 H 24
ASSIST  by SWOGGER,KARSON --

06:11 MISS JUMPER by OZMENT,TORY
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAM --

06:09 FOUL  by PARKS,TAIYIER
06:09 SUB IN by BOSTIC,KENDALL
06:09 SUB IN by AYRAULT,JULIA
06:09 SUB OUT by PARKS,TAIYIER
06:09 SUB OUT by COOK,MARDREKIA

MISS 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 05:35
SUB OUT by SWOGGER,KARSON 05:35

05:35 SUB IN by JACQMAIN,LAUREL
05:35 SUB OUT by OZMENT,TORY
05:16 24-51 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by JACQMAIN,LAUREL

-- ASSIST  by JOINER,MOIRA
MISS JUMPER by BENZEL,LILI 04:56
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SAM(in the paint) 04:52 26-51 H 25

04:46 MISS 3PTR by JACQMAIN,LAUREL
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,HALEY --
MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 04:27

04:27 BLOCK  by AYRAULT,JULIA
-- REBOUND DEF by AYRAULT,JULIA

FOUL  by BENZEL,LILI 04:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22

04:22 26-52 H 26 GOOD FT by AYRAULT,JULIA(fastbreak)
04:22 26-53 H 27 GOOD FT by AYRAULT,JULIA(fastbreak)

SUB IN by SWOGGER,KARSON 04:22



SUB IN by ALLEN,DIAJHA 04:22
SUB OUT by THOMAS,HALEY 04:22
SUB OUT by BENZEL,LILI 04:22

04:22 SUB IN by OZMENT,TORY
04:22 SUB OUT by CLOUDEN,NIA

MISS LAYUP by SWOGGER,KARSON 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by OZMENT,TORY

03:39 MISS JUMPER by OZMENT,TORY
-- REBOUND OFF by BOSTIC,KENDALL

03:25 26-55 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by OZMENT,TORY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AYRAULT,JULIA

SUB IN by THOMAS,HALEY 03:24
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 03:24

03:24 SUB IN by COOK,MARDREKIA
03:24 SUB IN by PARKS,TAIYIER
03:24 SUB OUT by OZMENT,TORY
03:24 SUB OUT by JACQMAIN,LAUREL

TURNOVER  by SWOGGER,KARSON 03:11
03:11 STEAL  by COOK,MARDREKIA

03:06 26-57 H 31
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTIC,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOINER,MOIRA
02:43 FOUL  by PARKS,TAIYIER

GOOD FT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 02:43 27-57 H 30
GOOD FT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 02:43 28-57 H 29
SUB IN by MURPHY,HALIE 02:43
SUB OUT by ALLEN,DIAJHA 02:43

02:43 SUB IN by REWERS,LAUREN
02:43 SUB OUT by PARKS,TAIYIER
02:27 TURNOVER  by REWERS,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,HALIE 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MOIRA

01:52 28-59 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by COOK,MARDREKIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOINER,MOIRA

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SAM 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTIC,KENDALL

01:20 MISS LAYUP by JOINER,MOIRA
BLOCK  by THOMAS,HALEY 01:20
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,HALIE --
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,HALIE 01:11

01:11 STEAL  by BOSTIC,KENDALL

01:01 28-61 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTIC,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by AYRAULT,JULIA
MISS JUMPER by MASTELLONE,JENNA 00:30
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SAM --

00:26 FOUL  by COOK,MARDREKIA
GOOD FT by MILLER,SAM 00:26 29-61 H 32
GOOD FT by MILLER,SAM 00:26 30-61 H 31
SUB IN by BENZEL,LILI 00:26
SUB IN by DAPAA,JADA 00:26
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 00:26
SUB IN by DETTWILLER,KATIE 00:26
SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM 00:26
SUB OUT by SWOGGER,KARSON 00:26
SUB OUT by MURPHY,HALIE 00:26
SUB OUT by THOMAS,HALEY 00:26

00:26 SUB IN by JACQMAIN,LAUREL
00:26 SUB IN by CLOUDEN,NIA
00:26 SUB OUT by BOSTIC,KENDALL
00:26 SUB OUT by JOINER,MOIRA
00:00 MISS JUMPER by AYRAULT,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by MASTELLONE,JENNA --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan St.
09:46 FOUL  by REWERS,LAUREN
09:46 TURNOVER  by REWERS,LAUREN
09:35 FOUL  by AYRAULT,JULIA

MISS FT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 09:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 09:35 31-61 H 30

09:12 MISS LAYUP by REWERS,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by REWERS,LAUREN

08:59 MISS JUMPER by REWERS,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by DAPAA,JADA --

08:47 FOUL  by COOK,MARDREKIA
GOOD LAYUP by BENZEL,LILI(in the paint) 08:28 33-61 H 28

08:05 MISS LAYUP by OZMENT,TORY
REBOUND DEF by DETTWILLER,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 08:00

08:00 STEAL  by OZMENT,TORY
07:44 TURNOVER  by OZMENT,TORY

SUB IN by ALLEN,DIAJHA 07:44
07:44 SUB IN by AYRAULT,JULIA
07:44 SUB OUT by COOK,MARDREKIA

MISS 3PTR by MASTELLONE,JENNA 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,TAIYIER

07:13 33-64 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by AYRAULT,JULIA
-- ASSIST  by CLOUDEN,NIA

TURNOVER  by BENZEL,LILI 06:56
06:56 STEAL  by PARKS,TAIYIER
06:46 33-66 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by CLOUDEN,NIA

FOUL  by DAPAA,JADA 06:15
TURNOVER  by DAPAA,JADA 06:15
SUB IN by MILLER,SAM 06:15
SUB IN by KOVAC,KAYLEY 06:15
SUB OUT by DETTWILLER,KATIE 06:15

06:15 SUB OUT by CLOUDEN,NIA
06:05 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,TAIYIER

REBOUND DEF by DAPAA,JADA --
GOOD 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI(fastbreak) 05:57 36-66 H 30
ASSIST  by ALLEN,DIAJHA --

05:42 MISS LAYUP by JOINER,MOIRA
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DIAJHA --
MISS 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI 05:37
REBOUND OFF by DAPAA,JADA --
GOOD LAYUP by DAPAA,JADA(in the paint) 05:32 38-66 H 28

05:14 FOUL  by PARKS,TAIYIER
05:14 TURNOVER  by PARKS,TAIYIER

SUB IN by MURPHY,HALIE 05:14
SUB OUT by BENZEL,LILI 05:14

05:14 SUB IN by BOSTIC,KENDALL
05:14 SUB OUT by OZMENT,TORY

MISS 3PTR by KOVAC,KAYLEY 04:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,TAIYIER

04:47 MISS LAYUP by BOSTIC,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,TAIYIER

04:40 38-68 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,TAIYIER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DIAJHA 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by AYRAULT,JULIA
04:11 TURNOVER  by AYRAULT,JULIA

STEAL  by DAPAA,JADA 04:11
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,DIAJHA(fastbreak) 04:03 40-68 H 28



ASSIST  by MILLER,SAM --
FOUL  by MURPHY,HALIE 03:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44

03:44 MISS FT by PARKS,TAIYIER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:44 40-69 H 29 GOOD FT by PARKS,TAIYIER
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 03:44
SUB OUT by ALLEN,DIAJHA 03:44

03:44 SUB IN by REWERS,LAUREN
03:44 SUB IN by CLOUDEN,NIA
03:44 SUB OUT by PARKS,TAIYIER

TURNOVER  by DAPAA,JADA 03:21
03:21 STEAL  by CLOUDEN,NIA
03:09 40-72 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by AYRAULT,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by CLOUDEN,NIA
GOOD LAYUP by DAPAA,JADA(in the paint) 02:44 42-72 H 30
ASSIST  by KOVAC,KAYLEY --

02:33 MISS JUMPER by REWERS,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by DAPAA,JADA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:26
SUB IN by NICHOLS,CHRISTINA 02:26
SUB OUT by DAPAA,JADA 02:26

02:26 SUB IN by JACQMAIN,LAUREL
02:26 SUB OUT by JOINER,MOIRA

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,CHRISTINA 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by AYRAULT,JULIA

01:58 42-74 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by REWERS,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOSTIC,KENDALL

TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,CHRISTINA 01:27
01:27 STEAL  by CLOUDEN,NIA
01:16 TURNOVER  by JACQMAIN,LAUREL

STEAL  by NICHOLS,CHRISTINA 01:16
GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,CHRISTINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:10 44-74 H 30

00:43 44-77 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by JACQMAIN,LAUREL
-- ASSIST  by CLOUDEN,NIA

00:42 SUB IN by OZMENT,TORY
00:42 SUB OUT by CLOUDEN,NIA

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,HALIE 00:27
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,KAITLYN --
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,CHRISTINA 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


